Allium
Triangular Prostatic Urethral Stent
System
(TPS)
Instructions For Use
Manufactured by
Allium  Ltd.
2

once inserted into the prostatic urethra with the aid of its insertion tool, is released to allow
its self-expansion.
The TPS is available in 5 lengths:
Catalogue
No.
Body Length
[mm]
Trans-Sphincteric
Segment Length
[cm]
Anchoring
Segment Length
[cm]
Main Body
Caliber
TPS-30 30
20 14
Equivalent to
45 Fr
TPS-40 40
TPS-50 50
TPS-60 60
TPS-65 65
Figure 3 - TPS segments and their correlation with the posterior urethral anatomy
Note:  The "body" of the stent is composed of the high radial force "Main Body" and the
"Sphincteric Segment" having a gradually decreasing radial force. The overall length of the
stent and its various segments are identical in both the crimped and expanded state.